501880097 04/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	9	Execution Date
Ji Shen		07/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pathway Innovations and Technology
Street Address:	9833 Pacific Heights Blvd., Unit D
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13194848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701 **Phone**: 610-407-0700

Email: mcapreri@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Derek Richmond Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIT-113US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek Richmond

Total Attachments: 2

source=PIT-113US-Assignment#page1.tif source=PIT-113US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028004 FRAME: 0683 OP \$40,00 13194848

Attorney Docket No.: 313730

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Ji SHEN, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful A MOBLE HANDWRITING RECORDING INSTRUMENT AND GROUP LECTURE DELIVERY AND RESPONSE SYSTEM USING THE SAME, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, PATHWAY INNOVATIONS & TECHONOLOGY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of California, whose post office address/business address is 9833 Pacific Heights Blvd. Unit D. San Diego, California 92121 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may me granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and protegrations thereof.

Now, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(r) sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and iterest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any and all betters Patent which may be granted thereon including any and all renewals, reissues and protogrations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for any disting the term of Leims of any and all such betters Patent when may be concluding any and all senewals, reissues and protogrations thereof, including any and all senewals, reissues and protogrations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNED and its applicant and legal tepiesentatives, in as ample and as beneficial a mainter for all includes and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might on their have held and snioped the same had this assignment not been page.



PATENT REEL: 028004 FRAME: 0684

			14	k.,,									wi.	147 (1)	4.4		. Y	.*.	ř.,		di. Gara	` !·		:	s et . . s.,		4				 :			 30.3			4			 			,,			f . *	. 13	
P)) (1)	76		P۷	70	(s f		Γú	ı	1,311; 1 1+3,411		i te Na	 	, 1 S. 1, 1 1, 1	leid Politi Neles		e e	A) A)	i ji	 			i de G				i de leg Segundo Segundo			Ż.	: 3			:	1.		i						r	. 7		N	
16						re?	34 73	, 125 144 144				ritir (Y	igali Gali		T						Till Alph		raja Rajis				7	١t	t i	01	רנים	<u> </u>	v	D	00	~ k	6	• •	N	ο.			7	31	•		
	域版										90 MT 1 787) () (,	j.	ri S		, j	S) N	ili. M			ji.		4) i.			<u> </u>			T -			<i>3</i>	ा र :						٠,	<u>.</u>		-	()	. د		٠
riju Gre Nas						1				Ų.		ij	rj.	ηij		6:1		ĠŢ.			2	S	S	ΙC	3N	M	E)	ΙT	i i					ma Se							: :							
30			esta i		 11	33	(3-4) 3-3				100				in. C	^1	÷,			S (946 (1)	9.3% 1		- 4.4 - 3.5 - 3.5	9911	(3) - 1 - 1 - 1						. If						33		1	s d d d		15		ķ.		
Ź.		ŧά	73.6 26.5	1 1 14	.731	1		: 1	ζ.	14	4	٠.	N	÷.	: 15	· .			:			٠,				35						 			٠.		pr No	: · ·									1.3	į

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

(sole or first inventor)	Date
A STATE OF THE STA	
Inventor's Name:	Date
(second inventor)	
Inventor's Name:	Date
(third inventor)	
	Briddelphia C., Nathara C., Santa
Inventor's Name:	Date
(fourth inventor)	
종일하고 (1. 로드) 경향(P. 그 프로그램 (P. 프로그램) -	

PATENT REEL: 028004 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 04/06/2012